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INTRODUCTION
Thank you for purchasing the VTech® Magic Star Learning TableTM 
learning toy!

The VTech® Magic Star Learning Table™ is a fully bilingual activity 
table that features six fun learning activities that encourage your child 
to explore while helping to develop fine motor skills. Press the buttons, 
turn the steering wheel and flip the page to discover colors, letters, 
numbers and more. 

ENGLISH/SPANISH 
MODE SELECTOR 

ON/OFF/VOLUME 
CONTROL SWITCH

NUMBER BUTTONS

REMOVABLE 
HANDSET

STEERING 
WHEEL

HORN 
BUTTON

LIGHT-UP XYLOPHONE 
BUTTONS

GEAR 
SHIFT

STAR BUTTON

TURNING BOOK 
PAGE
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INCLUDED IN THIS PACKAGE
• One VTech® Magic Star Learning TableTM learning toy
• One user’s manual
• One phone
• Four table legs

WARNING:  All packing materials, such as tape, plastic sheets, 
packaging locks and tags are not part of this toy, 
and should be discarded for your child’s safety.

ATTENTION:  Pour la sécurité de votre enfant, débarrassez-
vous de tous les produits d’emballage tels que 
rubans adhésifs, feuilles de plastique, attaches 
et étiquettes. Ils ne font pas partie du jouet.

NOTE: Please keep user’s manual as it contains 
important information.
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Rotate the packing locks       
90 degrees counter-clockwise

Pull out the packing locks
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GETTING STARTED
BATTERY INSTALLATION
1. Make sure the unit is turned OFF.
2. Locate the battery cover on the bottom 

of the unit. Use a coin or a screwdriver 
to loosen the screw.

3. Install 2 new ‘AA’ (AM-3/LR6) batteries 
fol lowing the diagram inside the 
battery box.  (The use of new alkaline 
batteries is recommended for maximum 
performance.)

4.  Replace the battery cover and tighten the 
screw to secure.

BATTERY NOTICE
• Use new alkaline batteries for maximum performance. 
• Use only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended.
• Do not mix different types of batteries: alkaline, standard (carbon-

zinc) or rechargeable (Ni-Cd, Ni-MH), or new and used batteries.
• Do not use damaged batteries.
• Insert batteries with the correct polarity.
• Do not short-circuit the battery terminals.
• Remove exhausted batteries from the toy. 
• Remove batteries during long periods of non-use. 
• Do not dispose of batteries in fire.
• Do not charge non-rechargeable batteries. 
• Remove rechargeable batteries from the toy before charging               

(if removable).  
• Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult 

supervision.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Insert the four legs into the slots on the 
bottom of the activity panel.

PRODUCT FEATURES
1.  ON/OFF/VOLUME CONTROL SWITCH
 To turn the unit ON, slide the ON/OFF/

VOLUME CONTROL SWITCH to the 
LOW VOLUME ( ) or HIGH VOLUME 
( ) position. To turn the unit OFF, 
slide the  ON/OFF/VOLUME CONTROL 
SWITCH to the OFF (  ) position.

2.  ENGLISH/SPANISH MODE SELECTOR SWITCH
 To select the desired language, slide the 

ENGLISH/SPANISH MODE SELECTOR 
SWITCH to the ENGLISH MODE (EN) 
position or the SPANISH MODE (ES) 
position.

3.  AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF
 To preserve battery life, the VTech® Magic Star Learning Table™ 

will automatically power-down after approximately 45 seconds 
without input. The unit can be turned on again by pressing any 
button.
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With the VTech® Magic Star Learning TableTM safety comes first.   
To ensure your chid’s safety, adult assembly is required.
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ACTIVITIES
1. Slide the on/off/volume control switch 

to turn the unit on.  You will hear a playful 
sound, a song and a fun phrase.  The 
lights will flash with the sound.

2. Slide the English/Spanish mode 
selector switch to choose which 
language you want to play in. You will 
hear a playful sound, a song and a fun 
phrase. The lights will flash with the 
sound.

3. Press the star button to hear fun sounds, 
a phrase, a random melody or a song. The 
lights will flash with the sound.

4. Press the number buttons once to 
learn numbers. Press any of the number 
buttons two or more times quickly to hear 
an animal sound and fun phrase. The 
lights will flash with the sound.
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5. Pick up the handset or place the handset 
in the cradle to hear fun sounds and 
playful phrases. When the handset is 
placed in the cradle you will receive a 
call from one of the animals, if no other 
buttons are pressed.  The lights will flash 
with the sound.

6. Turn the steering wheel to hear fun 
sounds, playful phrases or a melody. 
When a melody is playing, turn the 
steering wheel to hear fun sounds or 
phrases play over the melodies, or press 
the number buttons or horn button to hear 
fun sounds play over the melodies. The 
lights will flash with the sound.

7. Press the horn button to hear a fun horn 
sound. Hold down the horn button to hear 
a long horn sound. The lights will flash 
with the sound.

8. Pull or push the gear shift to hear fun 
phrases, sounds or short tunes. The lights 
will flash with the sound.
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9. Turn the book page to hear fun songs. 
The lights will flash with the sound.

10. Press the light-up xylophone buttons 
to hear fun sounds and learn colors and 
shapes. Press the xylophone buttons 
quickly to hear individual xylophone 
sounds. When a melody is playing, press 
the xylophone buttons to play the melody 
one note at a time. The lights will flash with 
the sound.

11. Turn the gears to hear fun mechanical 
sounds.

MELODY LIST:
1. Animal Fair
2. The Bear Went Over the Mountain 
3. Take Me Out to the Ballgame
4. The Alphabet Song
5. Yellow Rose of Texas
6. All the Pretty Little Horses
7. Old King Cole
8. Yankee Doodle
9. Sing a Song of Sixpence
10. Here We Go Looby Loo
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SONG LYRICS
SONG 1
Boys and girls come out to play,
There’s lots to play with and songs to sing!

SONG 2
Old MacDonald had a farm, E-I-E-I-O.
On his farm he had a pig, E-I-E-I-O.
Old MacDonald had a farm, E-I-E-I-O. 

SONG 3
There was a farmer had a dog,
And Bingo was his name-o. 

CARE & MAINTENANCE
1. Keep the unit clean by wiping it with a slightly damp cloth.
2. Keep the unit out of direct sunlight and away from any direct heat 

source.
3. Remove the batteries when the unit will not be in use for an extended 

period of time.
4. Do not drop the unit on hard surfaces and do not expose the unit 

to moisture or water.

TROUBLESHOOTING
If for some reason the program/activity stops working or malfunctions, 
please follow these steps:
1. Please turn the unit OFF.
2.  Interrupt the power supply by removing the batteries.
3.  Let the unit stand for a few minutes, then replace the batteries.
4.  Turn the unit ON. The unit should now be ready to play again.
5.  If the product still does not work, replace with a new set of batteries.
If the problem persists, please call our Consumer Services Department 
at 1-800-521-2010 in the U.S. or 1-877-352-8697 in Canada, and a 
service representative will be happy to help you.
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IMPORTANT NOTE:
Creating and developing Infant Learning products is accompanied 
by a responsibility that we at VTech® take very seriously. We make 
every effort to ensure the accuracy of the information, which forms 
the value of our products. However, errors sometimes can occur. It 
is important for you to know that we stand behind our products and 
encourage you to call our Consumer Services Department at 1-800-
521-2010 in the U.S. or 1-877-352-8697 in Canada, with any problems 
and/or suggestions that you might have. A service representative will 
be happy to help you.

Note: 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a 
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference 
in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate 
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 

which the receiver is connected
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

 THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. OPERATION 
IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS: (1) THIS DEVICE 
MAY NOT CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE, AND (2) THIS DEVICE MUST 
ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE RECEIVED, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE 
THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRED OPERATION.

 CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)

Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to 
operate the equipment.
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PRODUCT WARRANTY
This Warranty is applicable only to the original purchaser, 
is non-transferable and applies only to “VTech” products or 
parts. This product is covered by a 3-month Warranty from 
the original purchase date, under normal use and service, 

against defective workmanship and materials. This Warranty does not apply 
to (a) consumable parts, such as batteries; (b) cosmetic damage, including 
but not limited to scratches and dents; (c) damage caused by use with non-
VTech products; (d) damage caused by accident, misuse, unreasonable use, 
immersion in water, neglect, abuse, battery leakage, or improper installation, 
improper service, or other external causes; (e) damage caused by operating 
the product outside the permitted or intended uses described by VTech in the 
owner’s manual; (f) a product or part that has been modified (g) defects caused 
by normal wear and tear or otherwise due to the normal aging of the product; or 
(h) if any VTech serial number has been removed or defaced. 
Prior to returning a product for any reason, please notify the VTech Consumer 
Services Department, by sending an email to vtechkids@vtechkids.com or 
calling 1-800-521-2010. If the service representative is unable to resolve the 
issue, you will be provided instructions on how to return the product and have 
it replaced under Warranty. Return of the product under Warranty must adhere 
to the following rules:
If VTech believes that there may be a defect in the materials or workmanship of 
the product and can confirm the purchase data and location of the product, we 
will at our discretion replace the product with a new unit or product of comparable 
value. A replacement product or parts assumes the remaining Warranty of the 
original product or 30 days from the date of replacement, whichever provides 
longer coverage. 
THIS WARRANTY AND THE REMEDIES SET FORTH ABOVE ARE EXCLUSIVE 
AND IN LIEU  OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, REMEDIES AND CONDITIONS, 
WHETHER ORAL, WRITTEN, STATUTORY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. IF VTECH 
CANNOT LAWFULLY DISCLAIM STATUTORY OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES 
THEN TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, ALL SUCH WARRANTIES 
SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE DURATION OF THE EXPRESS WARRANTY AND 
TO THE REPLACEMENT SERVICE AS DETERMINED BY VTECH IN ITS SOLE 
DISCRETION.
To the extent permitted by law, VTech will not be responsible for direct, special, 
incidental or consequential damages resulting from any breach of Warranty.

This Warranty is not intended to persons or entities outside the United States 
of America. Any disputes resulting from this Warranty shall be subject to the 

final and conclusive determination of VTech . 
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Queridos padres:

En VTech® sabemos que los niños tienen la capacidad de hacer 

grandes cosas. Esta es la razón por la que nuestros juguetes 

electrónicos educativos se diseñan de tal modo que ayudan 

a desarrollar y estimular la inteligencia de los niños y les 

permiten aprender y ejercitar numerosas habilidades. Ya sea 

para aprender letras o números, identificar colores y figuras, o 

estimular los sentidos con música y luces, todos los productos 

educativos de VTech® incorporan avanzadas tecnologías y 

están adaptados al currículo escolar para motivar a los niños 

de todas las edades a alcanzar su máximo potencial.

Para más información sobre nuestros productos visite:

vtechkids.com
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INTRODUCCIÓN
¡Gracias por comprar Magic Star Learning TableTM de VTech® !
Con esta mesita de actividades bilingüe el niño descubrirá numerosos 
contenidos desarrollando diferentes habilidades. Pulsar botones, pasar 
la página, descubrir colores, letras, números y mucho más.

Selector Inglés/ 
Español

Botón On/Off/Con-
trol de volumen

Botones de números

Teléfono 
inalámbrico

Volante

Claxon

Xilófono

Palanca de 
cambios

Botón estrella

Libro
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INCLUIDO EN EL EMBALAJE
• Un juguete Magic Star Learning TableTM de VTech®.
• Un manual de instrucciones 
• Un teléfono
• 4 patas para montar la mesita 

ADVERTENCIAS: Todos los materiales de este embalaje, tales como 
cintas, hojas de plástico, alambres y etiquetas, 
no son parte de este juguete y deberían ser 
desechados para la seguridad de su hijo.

   Usar bajo la vigilancia de un adulto.
NOTA:  Conserve el manual. Contiene información 

importante.
SISTEMA DE SUJECIÓN EN EL EMBALAJE:

Gire el sistema de sujeción en sentido contrario
a las agujas del reloj.
Tire de él hacia afuera, ya no lo necesitará más.

INSTALACIÓN DE LAS PILAS
1. Asegúrese de que el juguete está 

apagado.
2. Localice el compartimento de las pilas en 

la parte posterior del juguete. Use una 
moneda o un destornillador para retirar 
los tornillos que aseguran la tapa de las 
pilas.

3. Coloque dos pilas AA (AM-3/LR6)nuevas según muestra el dibujo. 
Se recomienda el uso de pilas alcalinas para un mejor rendimiento 
del aparato.

4. Coloque de nuevo la tapa y cierre el compartimento, asegurándose 
de que el tornillo está suficientemente apretado, para que el 
pequeño no pueda acceder a las pilas.
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ADVERTENCIA
•	 Se	recomienda	el	uso	de	pilas	alcalinas	o	pilas	recargables	(Ni-MH)	

con carga completa de alta calidad para un mejor rendimiento.
•	 Utilice	únicamente	el	tipo	de	pilas	recomendadas.
•	 No	mezcle	pilas	nuevas	y	viejas.
•	 No	utilice	pilas	de	diferentes	tipos.
•	 Reemplace	todas	las	pilas	cada	vez	que	se	cambien.
•	 No	utilice	pilas	deterioradas.
•	 Instale	las	pilas	correctamente	respetando	los	signos	de	polaridad	
(+,	-)	para	evitar	cualquier	tipo	de	fuga.

•	 No	se	debe	provocar	cortocircuitos	en	los	bornes	de	una	pila.
•	 Las	pilas	deben	ser	instaladas	por	un	adulto	o	bajo	su	supervisión.	
•	 Retire	las	pilas	usadas	del	juguete.
•	 Extraiga	las	pilas	cuando	no	se	vaya	a	utilizar	el	juguete	durante	un	

largo periodo de tiempo.
•	 No	acerque	ni	tire	las	pilas	al	fuego.
•	 No	intente	recargar	pilas	normales.
•	 Retire	las	pilas	recargables	del	juguete	para	su	carga.
•	 Se	debe	recargar	las	pilas	recargables	siempre	bajo	la	vigilancia	de	

un adulto.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE  

1. Inserte las cuatro patas en los espacios 
habilitados para ello de la unidad 
principal.

CARACTERÍSTICAS 
1.  Botón ON/OFF/Control de 

volumen
 Para encender el juguete, mueva este 

selector a la posición volumen bajo              
(  ) o hacia la posición de volumen 
alto (   ). Para apagarlo, deslice el 
interruptor a la posición (  ).

2.  Selector de idioma: English/ 
Español

 Para seleccionar el idioma deslice el 
selector a la posición de EN si desea 
seleccionar el idioma inglés y hacia la 
posición ES si desea seleccionar el 
idioma español.

3.  Desconexión automática
 Para preservar la duración de las pilas, Magic Star Learning 

Table™VTech® se desconecta de forma automática tras unos 
segundos de inactividad. Pulse cualquier botón para volver a 
encenderlo.
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Para VTech® la seguridad de su hijo es lo primero, por eso, requerimos 
que el montaje de este juguete sea realizado por un adulto.   
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ACTIVIDADES
1. Deslice el botón ON/OFF a la posición 

volumen bajo (   ) o hacia la posición 
de volumen alto (  ). Para apagarlo, 
deslice el interruptor a la posición (  ).

2. Deslice el selector de idioma English/ 
Español al que desee. Escuchará un 
sonido, una canción y una frase divertida. 
Todo acompañado de luces.

3. Pulse el botón de la estrella para 
escuchar sonidos divertidos, una frase, 
una melodía o una canción. Todo 
acompañado de luces.

4. Pulse sobre los botones de números 
para aprenderlos. Pulse rápidamente 
cualquier número dos o más veces para 
escuchar el sonido de un animal y una 
frase divertida. Todo acompañado de 
luces.
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5. Descuelgue el teléfono para escuchar 
divertidos sonidos y frases. Cuando 
el teléfono esté colocado en su sitio, 
recibirá una llamada de un animal si no 
se presionan otros botones. Las luces 
acompañarán.

6. Gire el volante para escuchar sonidos y 
frases divertidas o una melodía. Cuando 
la melodía esté sonando, si gira el volante 
se escucharán otras frases por encima de 
la melodía o números si se presionan los 
botones o el sonido del claxon.

7. Pulse el botón del claxon para escuchar 
su sonido. Si mantiene pulsado el botón, 
el sonido del claxon será más prolongado. 
Todo acompañado de luces.

8. Mueva la palanca de cambios para 
activar divertidas frases y sonidos. Todo 
acompañado de luces.

9. Pase las páginas del libro para escuchar 
algunas divertidas canciones. Todo 
acompañado de luces.
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10. Pulse los botones del xilófono para 
escuchar divertidos sonidos y aprender 
colores y formas.

11. Gire las tuercas para escuchar divertidos 
sonidos.

Canciones
Canción 1
Ya es hora de jugar,
con tus amigos,  te divertirássss. 

Canción 2
Yo tenía una granja ia ia o,
Vacas, cerdos y ovejitas, ia ia o.
Yo tenía una granja ia ia o.

Canción 3
Había un perro en una granja, 
y se llamaba Bingo.
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CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
1. Limpie el juguete con un paño suave ligeramente húmedo. No utilice 

disolventes ni abrasivos. 
2. Manténgalo lejos de la luz directa del sol o de cualquier otra fuente 

de calor.
3. Quite las pilas cuando el juguete no vaya a ser utilizado durante un 

largo periodo de tiempo.
4. No deje caer la unidad sobre superficies duras, ni la exponga a la 

humedad o al agua.
5. No trate de reparar la unidad ni desmontar el producto.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
Si por alguna razón la unidad deja de funcionar o lo hace con 
irregularidad, por favor, siga estos pasos:
1. Apague el juguete.

2. Quite las pilas.

3. Deje que la unidad repose durante unos minutos, después, vuelva 
a poner las pilas.

4. Encienda el juguete, ahora debería funcionar.

5. Si el producto sigue sin funcionar, utilice pilas nuevas.
Si el problema persiste, por favor, póngase en contacto con el 
departamento de atención al cliente en el teléfono 1-800-521-2010 en 
EE.UU o 1-877-352-8697 en Canadá.
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